M627x Series Stratum 3
3.2x5.0 mm, TCXO/TCVCXO
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
Stratum 3 performance with 0.34 ppm (pk-pk) holdover
stability over (-40°C to +85°C)
Synchronous Ethernet Clocks ITU-T G.8262 EEC
Options 1 & 2
3.0 V and 3.3 V Options Stratum 3 GR-1244-Core & GR-253-Core
Available in 4/5 pad and 10 pad configurations Telecom / Datacom
Low phase noise performance Industrial Controls
Communications & Navigation
ORDERING INFORMATION
M627x 2 S T C N
00.0000
MHz
Product Series
M6271 = 3.3 V
M6272 = 3.0 V
Temperature Range
1: 0°C to +70°C 8: 0°C to +50°C
2: -40°C to +85°C F: -30°C to +75°C
6: -20°C to +70°C
Stability
S: ± 4.6 ppm with Holdover
Output Type
T: Voltage Control With Tristate (VCTCXO)
F: No Voltage Control With Tristate (TCXO)
Output Waveform
C: CMOS
S: Clipped Sine Wave
Output Waveform
N: 10 Pad Leadless Ceramic T: 4/5 Pad Leadless Ceramic
Frequency (Customer Specified)
Example Part Number: M62712STCN 10.0000 MHz
11/17/21 Rev. A
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Conditions
Frequency Range F0 8 38.88 MHz
Contact factory above 38.88
MHz
Initial Accuracy -1.0 +1.0 ppm @ +25°C at time of shipment
Frequency Stabilities
vs. Temperature F/F 0.3 ppm
TA = -40 °C to +85 °C
(includes Hysteresis)
Ref GR1244CORE
vs. Drift 40 ppb
After 24 hours at constant
temperature.
vs. Free-Run Accuracy -4.6 +4.6 ppm
Includes initial calibration @
+25 °C, deviation over
temperature, supply voltage
and load variations, reflow,
hysteresis, and 20-year
aging.
vs. Supply Voltage ±0.02 ±0.1 ppm ±5 % change in voltage
vs. Load ±0.02 ±0.1 ppm ±5 % change in load
RF Output
Output Logic Level
(CMOS)
VOL
VOH 90
10 %VCC
%VCC
IOL = +4mA, Vcc = +3.0 V
IOH = -4mA, Vcc = +3.0 V
Output Logic Level
(Clipped Sinewave)
0.8 0.9 Vpk-pk
Waveform Symmetry
(duty cycle)
TDC 40 50 60 % @ 50% of waveform (CMOS)
Rise/Fall Time TR/TF 6.5 ns 10% to 90% Vcc
Output Load
15
10/10
pF
kΩ/pF
CMOS 1
Clipped Sinewave Output 1
Tristate Function